the paper will not be led to think that it is done in symbiosis. 

Materials & Methods: 

10. 163: What are the three levels of criteria? If they matter, please list them briefly; if 

not, the remark can be removed. 
This part has been removed to avoid confusion. 

11. 164: Numbers (e.g. 173) are clearer than words (“one hundred and seventy-three”). 
In our efforts to reduce the amount of text this part has been removed. 

12. 170: Suggested rewrite to avoid repetition: “Relationships between transporter gene 
family copy numbers and fungal taxa were analysed and visualised using principal